PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuang-Wen Chen	07/22/2013
Yu-Hsin Huang	07/22/2013
Fu-Chien Chen	07/22/2013
Chun-Chiang Lai	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wistron Corporation
Street Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., Xizhi Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13951425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039974517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WISP0879USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY KUO
Signature:	/SHELLEY KUO/
Date:	07/25/2013

502434583 REEL: 030881 FRAME: 0028

13951425

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 8	
source=1706203#page1.tif	
source=1706203#page2.tif	
source=1706203#page3.tif	
source=1706203#page4.tif	
source=1706203#page5.tif	
source=1706203#page6.tif	
source=1706203#page7.tif	
source=1706203#page8.tif	

Title of Invention:

LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE WITH	VIGNETTING	EFFEC	Т		
As the below named inventor, I hereby This declaration is directed to:	declare that:				
☑ The attached application, or					
United States application number			filed on	, or	
PCT International application number	er		filed on		
The above-identified application was m	ade or authorize	ed to be	nade by me.		
l believe that I am the original inventor application.	or an original joi	nt invent	or of a claimed	invention in the	
l hereby acknowledge that any willful fa under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impriso	alse statement nonment of not me	nade in ti ore than	nis declaration i five (5) years, o	s punishable r both.	
in consideration of the payment by	istron Corpor	ation		having a postal address c	of
21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., 2	Xizhi Dist., Ne	w Taipe	i City 221, Ta	wan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I acknowledged, andfor other good and	of the sum of O valuable consid	ne Dolla eration.	r (\$ 1.00), the re	celpt of which is hereby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to AS the entire right, title and interest in and invention as above-identified application invention by the above application or a substitutes, or extensions thereof, and	to any and all in in and, in and to ny continuations	nprovem , all Lette s. continu	ents which are ers Patent to be atlon-in-part, d	disclosed in the obtained for said visions, renewals,	
I hereby covenant that no assignment, entered into which would conflict with t	sale, agreemer his assignment;	nt or ence	ımbrance has b	een or will be made or	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, and documents relating to said invention known and accessible to I and will test related thereto and will promptly executed.	on and said Lett ify as to the san	ers Pate ne in any	nt and legal equ Interference, lii	ilvalents as may be	
representatives any and all papers, ins maintain, issue and enforce said applie equivalents thereof which may be need IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have her	struments or affi cation, said inve essary or desira	davits re intion and ble to ca	quired to apply d said Letters P rry out the prop	atent and said	
PROTUTO DOGG NO. 6	Page	1 of	8	F#NPO-P0002E-US	21201
NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0 CUST#PWHO-CA-0774-USXX				DSC0-101U013474	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Kuang-Wen Chen

Date:

JUL 2 2 2013

Page 2 of 8

CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX

NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013474

Title of Invention:				
LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE WIT	H VIGNETTING I	EFFECT		
As the below named inventor, I hereb This declaration is directed to:	y declare that:			
The attached application, or				
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or		
PCT international application nu			filed on	
The above-identified application was				
I believe that I am the original inventor application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri	I false statement m Isonment of not mo	ade in thi re than fiv	s declaration /e (5) years,	is punishable or both.
In consideration of the payment by	Wistron Corpora	tion		having a postal address of
21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd	., Xizhi Dist., Ne	v Taipei	City 221, T	aiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good are	o I of the sum of Or nd valuable conside	ne Dollar eration.	(\$ 1.00), the	recelpt of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	nd to any and all in atlon and, in and to or any continuations nd as to Letters Pa	all Letter continue tent any r	rs Patent to b ation-in-part, reissue or re-	e obtained for said divisions, renewals, exemination thereof.
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wi	in inis assignment,			
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will related thereto and will promptly exrepresentatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said are equivalents thereof which may be IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	estify as to the san ecute and deliver to instruments or affi- pplication, said inve	ne in any ASSIGN davits recurition and	interference, IEE or its leg juired to appl said Letters ry out the pro	litigation proceeding al y for, obtain, Patent and said poses thereof.
NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX	Page	3 of	8	F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013474

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Yu-Hsin Huang

Date:

JUL 2 2 2013

Signature:

Page 4 of 8

NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013474

Title of Invention:

LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE WITH VIGN	NETTING	EFFEC	г			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declar This declaration is directed to:	e that:					
The attached application, or						
United States application number			filed on		, or 	
PCT international application number			filed on		····	
The above-identified application was made o	r authorized	to be m	ade by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an application.	original join	t invento	r of a claimed	l invention in	the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false st under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen	atement ma t of not mo	ade in thi re than fi	s declaration ve (5) years, (is punishable or both.	3	
In consideration of the payment by Wistron					stal address of	
21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., Xizhi						
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I of the acknowledged, andfor other good and valual	sum of On ole conside	e Dollar ration.	(\$ 1.00), t he r	ecelpt of whi	ch is hereby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGN the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention as above-identified application and invention by the above application or any consubstitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to	y and all Im I, in and to, ofinuations.	proveme all Lette continu	ints which are rs Patent to b atlon-in-part, (e obtained fo divisions, ren	r said ewals,	
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, entered into which would conflict with this as	agreement signment;	or encu	mbrance has	been or will t	oe made or	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon and documents relating to said invention and known and accessible to I and will testify as related thereto and will promptly execute an representatives any and all papers, instrume maintain, issue and enforce said application equivalents thereof which may be necessary IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	d said Lette to the sam d deliver to ents or affid , said inver	ers Pater e in any ASSIGN lavits rec ntion and	it and legal ed interference, IEE or its legal juired to apply said Letters I ry out the pro	itigation prod al for, obtain, Patent and s poses therec	eeding	
NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0	Page	5 of	8	F#	NPO-P0002E-US120	1
CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX DSC0-101U013474						

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Fu-C

Fu-Chien Chen

Date:

JUL 2 2 2013

Signature: Fu-Chien Chen

Page 6 of 8

NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013474

Title of Invention:					
LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE WITH	VIGNETTING EFFECT				
As the below named inventor, I hereby do This declaration is directed to:	eclare that:				
The attached application, or		, or			
United States application number	United States application number filed on				
PCT international application number		topic and a supplied to the su			
The above-identified application was ma	ide or authorized to be made by r	ne.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fall under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprison	se statement made in this declare nment of not more than five (6) ye	ation is punishable ears, or both.			
In consideration of the payment by Wi	istron Corporation	having a postal address of			
21F, 88, Sec. I, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., X	Cizhi Dist., New Taipei City 22	1, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.					
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.					
I hereby covenant that no assignment, a entered into which would conflict with the	ns assignment,				
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, and documents relating to said inventio known and accessible to I and will testi related thereto and will promptly execut representatives any and all papers, insimaintain, issue and enforce said applic equivalents thereof which may be nece IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have here	on and said Letters Faterit and to ify as to the same in any interfere the and deliver to ASSIGNEE or it truments or affidavits required to cation, said invention and said Letters person or desirable to carry out the	nce, litigation proceeding s legal apply for, obtain, iters Patent and said te proposes thereof.			
NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX	Page 7 of 8	F#NPO-P0002B-US1201 DSC0-101U013474			

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Chun-Chlang Lai

Date:

JUL 2 2 2013

Signature:

NPO#WIS-P0879-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-CA-0774-USXX Page 8 of 8

P#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013474